9:00 am
(60 min)

10:00 am
{2 hrs)

12:00 m
(90 min)

1:30 pm
(30 min)

2:00 pm
(15 min)

2:30 pm
(30 min)

3:00 pm
(30 min)

Afternoon

THE SCHEDULE OF
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, September 28, 1984

?:aé—'r

Briefing for Gromyko Meeting & 0 &
(McFarlane)

Meeting with Soviet Foreign #gpg / 02 —
Minister Andrei Gromyko

(McFarlane)

Lunch with Gromyko |z.-20 — [ S/
(McFarlane/Rosebush) (TAE A)
)is2-2:04 SrVaR, A T

Meeting with Secretary Shultz 2.c0 — 270§

Debate Preparation 215 — 2.3/
(Darman) (TAB B)

Meeting with Attorney General 2 ' Y¢ ——
William French Smith

(Fuller/Oglesby) (TAB C)

Bill Signing Ceremony (Oglesby) 5 /6-3: 7o

1.5.J. Ees. 254, "National Down Syndrome
Month"

el

Oval Office

Oval Office

State Dining
Room

Oval Office
Oval Office

Oval Office

Owval Office

2.,H.R. 9, "The Florida Wilderness Act of 1984"

3.S. 2155, "The Utah Wilderness Act of 1984"
4.5. 38, "Longshore and Harbor Workers'
Compensation Act of 1984"

(TAB D)

5.H.R. 1250, "The Voting Accessibility for the

Elderly and Handicapped Act"

The President and Mrs. Reagan
depart for Camp David

South Lawn

UNP 09/27/84

4:00 pm




PRESIDENTIAL MOVEMENTS

-

Washington, D.C.

LOCATION __Camp David, Maryland DATE 28 September 1984
TIME MOVEMENTS
0901 Oval Qffice
1216 State Floor
1349 Diplomatic Reception Room
1351 Oval Office
1533 Residence
1549 South Grounds
1550 Depart South Grounds via Motorcade
1729 Arrive Camp David, Marvland
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LOCATION DATE

TIMKEN COMPANY FATRCREST STEEL PLANT SEPIEEER 255‘“*1934
r B0 2:27 p.m. WENDESDAY

PHONE

B3

= 3

o

-

2:27 R The President was telephoned by his Assistant for National
Security Affairs, Robert C. McFarlane. The call was not
completed.

2:40 The President and Mr. Timken went to the platform.

The President was introduced by Mr. Timken.

2:53 ? The President addressed approximately 2,000 plant mnstrmticnln
workers and employees of the Timken Company Faircrest
Steel Plant.

Menbers of the press

2:57 The President retumed to his motorcade. Enroute, he
greeted members of the corwd, including John Paul
Moriarity, a retired blind employee of the Timken
Company, who the President had made mention of in
his speech earlier.

2:57 3:21 The President motored from the Timken Company Faircrest
Steel Plant to the Akron/Canton Reglonal Airport. He
was accompanied by:

Fepresentative Regqula
Mr. Baker

3:22 The President went to Gate 5, Main Terminal Building.

3:227 ) 3:327 The President participated in a photo opportunity with
approximately 30 Chio Republican and Reagan/Bush '84
leadership.

3:35? The President went aboard Air Force Ore.

3:37 4:06 R The President talked with Mr. McFarlane.

3:56 4:06 R The President talked with Secretary of State George P.
Shultz.

(Note: The abowe calls were conferenced at 3:56 p.m.)

EDT | COT

4:07 4:36 The President flew by Air Force One from Akcron/Canton

Regional Airport to General Mitchell Field, Milwaukee,
Wisconsin. For a list of passengers, see APPENDIX "D."

(Actual flying time: 1 hour, 29 minutes).
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