

## THE SCHEDULE OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

SCK

Friday, September 28, 1984

9:02

9:00 am (60 min)	Briefing for Gromyko Meeting 9:08 (McFarlane)	Oval Office
10:00 am (2 hrs)	Meeting with Soviet Foreign (10.02 — Minister Andrei Gromyko (McFarlane)	Oval Office
12:00 m (90 min)	Lunch with Gromyko   Z 20 -   5/ (McFarlane/Rosebush) (TAB A) 1:52-2:04 SAVOTZ, WANDSARGER	State Dining Room
1:30 pm (30 min)	Meeting with Secretary Shultz 2:00-2:09	Oval Office
2:00 pm (15 min)	Debate Preparation 2:15 - 2:37 (Darman) (TAB B)	Oval Office
2:30 pm (30 min)	Meeting with Attorney General 2:40 William French Smith (Fuller/Oglesby) (TAB C)	Oval Office
3:00 pm (30 min)	Bill Signing Ceremony (Oglesby) \$:16-3:30  1.S.J. Res. 254, "National Down Syndrome Month"	Oval Office
	<ul> <li>2.H.R. 9, "The Florida Wilderness Act of 1984"</li> <li>3.S. 2155, "The Utah Wilderness Act of 1984"</li> <li>4.S. 38, "Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act of 1984"</li> <li>5.H.R. 1250, "The Voting Accessibility for the Elderly and Handicapped Act"</li> </ul>	(TAB D)
Afternoon	The President and Mrs. Reagan depart for Camp David	South Lawn

## PRESIDENTIAL MOVEMENTS

Washington, D.C. Camp David, Maryland

DATE 28 September 1984

TIME

## **MOVEMENTS**

TIME	MOVEMENTS.				
0901	Oval Office				
1216	State Floor				
1349	Diplomatic Reception Room				
1351	Oval Office				
1533	Residence				
1549	South Grounds				
1550	Depart South Grounds via Motorcade				
1729	Arrive Camp David, Maryland				
	•				

				F
LOCATION TIMKEN	COMPANY	FAIRCR	EST STEEL PLANT	SEPTEMBER 26, 1984
CANTON,	OHIO			TIME DAY 2:27 p.m. WENDESDAY
		PHONE		
		- Placed - Rec'd		
	_	a æ		
2:27		R	The President was telephoned by his As Security Affairs, Robert C. McFarla completed.	
2:40			The President and Mr. Timken went to the platform.	
			The President was introduced by Mr. Ti	mken.
2:53	?		The President addressed approximately 2,000 plant construction workers and employees of the Timken Company Faircrest Steel Plant.  Members of the press	
velotining			renders of the press	
2:57	*		The President returned to his motorcade. Enroute, he greeted members of the corwd, including John Paul Moriarity, a retired blind employee of the Timken Company, who the President had made mention of in his speech earlier.	
2:57	3:21		The President motored from the Timken Company Faircrest Steel Plant to the Akron/Canton Regional Airport. He was accompanied by: Representative Regula Mr. Baker	
3:22			The President went to Gate 5, Main Ter	minal Building.
3:22?	3:32?		The President participated in a photo opportunity with approximately 30 Ohio Republican and Reagan/Bush '84 leadership.	
3:35?			The President went aboard Air Force On	ne.
3:37	4:06	R	The President talked with Mr. McFarlane.	
3:56	4:06	R	The President talked with Secretary of State George P. Shultz.	
			(Note: The above calls were conference	ed at 3:56 p.m.)
$\frac{\text{EDT}}{4:07} \qquad \frac{\text{CDT}}{4:36}$			The President flew by Air Force One fr Regional Airport to General Mitchel Wisconsin. For a list of passenger	l Field, Milwaukee,
			(Actual flying time: 1 hour, 29 minute	es).